JAMES L. RAPER, PHD, CRNP, JD

BOARD-CERTIFIED REGISTERED NURSE PRACTITIONER & FAMILY NURSE PRACTITIONER

University of Alabama School of Medicine 10 20th St S, Birmingham, AL 35210 | (205) 934-1111

James L. Raper, PhD, CRNP, JD, is a Professor of Medicine and Nursing in the Division of Infectious Disease at UAB School of Medicine, Senior Scientist at UAB Center for AIDS Research, Senior Scholar at UAB Center for Palliative and Supportive Care, and Scholar at UAB Lister Hill Center for Health Policy. Dr. Raper features 37 years in the nursing field and is also the Director of the UAB 1917 HIV Outpatient, Dental and Research Clinic in Birmingham, Alabama.

James Raper received his nursing degree at Kent State University in 1979. He additionally holds a Master of Science in Nursing degree from the University of Alabama in Huntsville, a Doctorate of Science in Nursing from the University of Alabama at Birmingham, and a Juris Doctorate from Birmingham School of Law. He is a Certified Registered Nurse Practitioner and Family Nurse Practitioner certified by the American Nurses Credentialing Center.

TOP REGISTERED NURSE PRACTITIONER & FAMILY NURSE PRACTITIONER in Birmingham, AL

• Kent State University

- University of Alabama Huntsville
- University of Alabama at Birmingham
- Birmingham School of Law

AWARDS

- Alabama Healthcare Hall of Fame
 (2012)
- Alabama Nurse Hall of Fame (2009)
- Fellow of the American Academy of
- Nurse Practitioners
- Fellow of the Infectious Diseases
- Society of America
- Fellow of the American Academy of Nursing



JAMES L. RAPER, PHD, CRNP, JD

As a national Nurse Practitioner leader James L. Raper, has devoted his career to improving access to care for HIV populations. An attorney and NP, he has impacted HIV care, evidenced through sustained scholarly program of research, practice, policy advocacy and collaborative leadership.